rircets/~FORCE

Postcodes in Bhutan s YORIDWIDE

Listed in Postcode Order from 110017 to 46102

Oct-19

globalpriorityROW  globalpriorityROW
Account Customers Retail Customers
Postcode District Locality PFW Delivery Area DeIive'ry Speed DeIive.ry Speed
(Working Days) (Working Days)

11001 Thimphu Thimphu 1 7 8
11002 Thimphu Tashichodzong 1 7 8
11004 Thimphu Darkarla 1 7 8
11005 Thimphu Genyen 1 7 8
11006 Thimphu Maedwang 1 7 8
11007 Thimphu Kawang 1 7 8
11103 Thimphu Lhingzhi 1 7 8
12001 Paro Paro 2 8 9
12002 Paro Paro 2 8 9
12003 Paro Bitekha 2 8 9
12004 Paro Dawakha 2 8 9
12005 Paro Dopshari 2 8 9
12006 Paro Lamgong 2 8 9
12007 Paro Hoongrel 2 8 9
12008 Paro Loongnyi 2 8 9
12009 Paro Doteng 2 8 9
13001 Punakha Guma 2 8 9
13002 Punakha Thinleygang 2 8 9
13003 Punakha Barp 2 8 9
13004 Punakha Talog 2 8 9
13005 Punakha Kabisa 2 8 9
13006 Punakha Lingmukha 2 8 9
13007 Punakha Shelnga-Bjimi 2 8 9
13008 Punakha Dzomi 2 8 9
14001 Gasa Goen Khatoed 2 8 9
14002 Gasa Khamaed 2 8 9
15001 Haa Katsho 2 8 9
15003 Haa Uesu 2 8 9
15004 Haa Bji 2 8 9
15005 Haa Samar 2 8 9
15102 Haa Sombeykha 2 8 9
16001 Wangdue Phodrang Thetsho 2 8 9
16002 Wangdue Phodrang Sephu 2 8 9
16003 Wangdue Phodrang Nobding 2 8 9
16004 Wangdue Phodrang Phobjikha 2 8 9
16005 Wangdue Phodrang Phangyuel 2 8 9
16006 Wangdue Phodrang Gasa Tshogom 2 8 9
16007 Wangdue Phodrang Bjednag 2 8 9
16008 Wangdue Phodrang Ruebisa 2 8 9
16009 Wangdue Phodrang Nyishog 2 8 9
21003 Chukha Tshimasham 2 8 9
21004 Chukha Gedu 2 8 9
21006 Thimphu Chapchha 1 7 8
21007 Chukha Bjagchhog 2 8 9
21008 Chukha Bongo 2 8 9
21009 Chukha Sampheling 2 8 9
21010 Chukha Darla 2 8 9
21011 Chukha Phuntsholing 2 8 9
21012 Chukha Lhamoizingkha 2 8 9
21101 Chukha Phuntsholing 2 8 9
21104 Chukha Phuntsholing 2 8 9
21105 Chukha Kamiji 2 8 9
22001 Samtse Samtse 3 9 10
22002 Samtse Dorokha 3 9 10
22003 Samtse Tendruk 3 9 10
22004 Samtse Sipsu 3 9 10
22006 Samtse Phuntshopelri 3 9 10
22007 Samtse Ugyentse 3 9 10

Classified: RMG — Internal




Postcode

22008
22009
22010
31002
31003
31005
31006
31007
31008
31009
31101
31104
32001
32002
32003
32004
32005
32006
32007
33001
33002
33003
33004
33005
33006
33007
34002
34003
34004
34005
35001
35002
35003
35004
36001
36002
36003
36004
41001
41103
41204
41406
41507
41608
41709
42001
42004
42005
42006
42007
42008
42009
42011
42012
42014
42102
42210
42305
43001
43003
43003
43006
43007
43008

Classified: RMG — Internal

District

Samtse

Samtse

Samtse

Sarpang

Sarpang

Sarpang

Sarpang

Sarpang

Sarpang

Sarpang

Sarpang

Sarpang

Tsirang

Tsirang

Tsirang

Tsirang

Thimphu

Tsirang

Tsirang

Trongsa

Trongsa

Trongsa

Trongsa

Trongsa

Trongsa

Trongsa

Bumthang
Bumthang
Bumthang
Bumthang

Dagana

Dagana

Dagana

Dagana
Zhemgang
Zhemgang
Zhemgang
Zhemgang
Samdrup Jongkhar
Samdrup Jongkhar
Samdrup Jongkhar
Samdrup Jongkhar
Samdrup Jongkhar
Samdrup Jongkhar
Samdrup Jongkhar
Trashigang
Trashigang
Trashigang
Trashigang
Trashigang
Trashigang
Trashigang
Trashigang
Trashigang
Trashigang
Trashigang
Trashigang
Samdrup Jongkhar
Mongar

Mongar

Mongar
Trashiyangtse
Trashiyangtse
Trashiyangtse

Locality

Chengmari
Pugli
Namgaycholing
Sarpang
Jigmecholing
Hilley
Serzhong
Dekidling
Shompangkha
Umling
Gelephu
Gelephu
Tsirang
Tsirang Toed
Phuntenchu
Patsaling
Barshong
Gosarling
Doonglagang
Trongsa
Tashiling
Langthel
Korphu

Nubi
Drakteng
Tangsibji
Chumey
Tang

Ura

Chhokor
Dagana
Dagapela
Drujegang
Kana
Zhemgang
Trong
Nangkor
Ngangla
Samdrupjongkhar
Samdrupcholing
Gomdar
Phuntshothang
Orong
Martshala
Pemathang
Tashigang
Rangjung
Radhi
Khaling
Kanglung
Bidung
Kangpara
Phongmey
Yangnyer
Bartsham
Lumang
Thrimshing
Lanchenphu
Chali
Chaskhar
Drametse
Trashiyangtse
Doksum
Tongmizhangsa

PFW Delivery Area

A DD POOWDSPND™DNPDIANPPS™PTPPPTPPTRTPDPTPTPPPIYNRTPSPTCPSPFTPPTPPTOUWUMIOWIODWILW W SSNDNNPDAPDDPILUVDIVWLVILVWTLWLWWLWWLWW W W WWW WL, T WWW W W W w w w w w ww w w w

globalpriorityROW

Account Customers

Delivery Speed
(Working Days)
9

O VOV V VW VIV IV IV VIVIVIV VLV VIVINV VLV VILVIVIV VLV VIV VLV Vv Vv

globalpriorityROW
Retail Customers

Delivery Speed
(Working Days)
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
8
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
9
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
11
11
11
11
11
11



Postcode

43009
43010
43011
43012
43013
44002
44003
44004
44004
44005
44006
44007
44008
44009
45001
45002
45003
45004
45005
45006
46001
46003
46004
46005
46006
46007
46008
46009
46102

Classified: RMG — Internal

District

Trashigang
Trashiyangtse
Trashiyangtse
Trashiyangtse
Trashiyangtse
Mongar
Mongar
Mongar
Mongar
Mongar
Mongar
Mongar
Mongar
Mongar
Lhuntse
Lhuntse
Lhuntse
Lhuntse
Lhuntse
Lhuntse
Pemagatshel
Pemagatshel
Pemagatshel
Pemagatshel
Pemagatshel
Pemagatshel
Pemagatshel
Pemagatshel
Pemagatshel

Locality

Jamkhar
Yalang
Ramjar
Toedtsho
Boomdeling
Saling
Ngatshang
Drametse
Drametse Tshowo
Saling
Mongar
Shermuhoong
Drepoong
Thangrong
Lhuntse
Tangmachu
Khoma
Maenbi
Gangzur
Tsenkhar
Pemagatshel
Zhangkhar
Dechenling
Chongshing
Yurung
Zoble
Dungmin
Shumar
Nganglam

PFW Delivery Area

4

N N N N N N N N N I I S I S O~ - - - S S S A Y A A R AN

globalpriorityROW
Account Customers
Delivery Speed
(Working Days)
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

globalpriorityROW

Retail Customers
Delivery Speed
(Working Days)

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11



