

## Postcodes in Bhutan

Listed in Postcode Order from 11001 to 46102

Oct-19



Postcode	District	Locality	PFW Delivery Area	globalpriorityROW	globalpriorityROW
				Account Customers	Retail Customers
				Delivery Speed (Working Days)	Delivery Speed (Working Days)
11001	Thimphu	Thimphu	1	7	8
11002	Thimphu	Tashichodzong	1	7	8
11004	Thimphu	Darkarla	1	7	8
11005	Thimphu	Genyen	1	7	8
11006	Thimphu	Maedwang	1	7	8
11007	Thimphu	Kawang	1	7	8
11103	Thimphu	Lhingzhi	1	7	8
12001	Paro	Paro	2	8	9
12002	Paro	Paro	2	8	9
12003	Paro	Bitekha	2	8	9
12004	Paro	Dawakha	2	8	9
12005	Paro	Dopshari	2	8	9
12006	Paro	Lamgong	2	8	9
12007	Paro	Hoongrel	2	8	9
12008	Paro	Loongnyi	2	8	9
12009	Paro	Doteng	2	8	9
13001	Punakha	Guma	2	8	9
13002	Punakha	Thinleygang	2	8	9
13003	Punakha	Barp	2	8	9
13004	Punakha	Talog	2	8	9
13005	Punakha	Kabisa	2	8	9
13006	Punakha	Lingmukha	2	8	9
13007	Punakha	Shelnga-Bjimi	2	8	9
13008	Punakha	Dzomi	2	8	9
14001	Gasa	Goen Khatoed	2	8	9
14002	Gasa	Khamaed	2	8	9
15001	Haa	Katsho	2	8	9
15003	Haa	Uesu	2	8	9
15004	Haa	Bji	2	8	9
15005	Haa	Samar	2	8	9
15102	Haa	Sombeykha	2	8	9
16001	Wangdue Phodrang	Thetsho	2	8	9
16002	Wangdue Phodrang	Sephu	2	8	9
16003	Wangdue Phodrang	Nobding	2	8	9
16004	Wangdue Phodrang	Phobjikha	2	8	9
16005	Wangdue Phodrang	Phangyuel	2	8	9
16006	Wangdue Phodrang	Gasa Tshogom	2	8	9
16007	Wangdue Phodrang	Bjednag	2	8	9
16008	Wangdue Phodrang	Ruebisa	2	8	9
16009	Wangdue Phodrang	Nyishog	2	8	9
21003	Chukha	Tshimasham	2	8	9
21004	Chukha	Gedu	2	8	9
21006	Thimphu	Chapchha	1	7	8
21007	Chukha	Bjagchhog	2	8	9
21008	Chukha	Bongo	2	8	9
21009	Chukha	Sampheling	2	8	9
21010	Chukha	Darla	2	8	9
21011	Chukha	Phuntsholing	2	8	9
21012	Chukha	Lhamoizingkha	2	8	9
21101	Chukha	Phuntsholing	2	8	9
21104	Chukha	Phuntsholing	2	8	9
21105	Chukha	Kamji	2	8	9
22001	Samtse	Samtse	3	9	10
22002	Samtse	Dorokha	3	9	10
22003	Samtse	Tendruk	3	9	10
22004	Samtse	Sipsu	3	9	10
22006	Samtse	Phuntshopelri	3	9	10
22007	Samtse	Ugyentse	3	9	10

Postcode	District	Locality	PFW Delivery Area	globalpriorityROW	globalpriorityROW
				Account Customers	Retail Customers
				Delivery Speed (Working Days)	Delivery Speed (Working Days)
22008	Samtse	Chengmari	3	9	10
22009	Samtse	Pugli	3	9	10
22010	Samtse	Namgaycholing	3	9	10
31002	Sarpang	Sarpang	3	9	10
31003	Sarpang	Jigmecholing	3	9	10
31005	Sarpang	Hilley	3	9	10
31006	Sarpang	Serzhong	3	9	10
31007	Sarpang	Dekidling	3	9	10
31008	Sarpang	Shompangkha	3	9	10
31009	Sarpang	Umling	3	9	10
31101	Sarpang	Gelephu	3	9	10
31104	Sarpang	Gelephu	3	9	10
32001	Tsirang	Tsirang	3	9	10
32002	Tsirang	Tsirang Toed	3	9	10
32003	Tsirang	Phuntenchu	3	9	10
32004	Tsirang	Patsaling	3	9	10
32005	Thimphu	Barshong	1	7	8
32006	Tsirang	Gosarling	3	9	10
32007	Tsirang	Doonglagang	3	9	10
33001	Trongsa	Trongsa	3	9	10
33002	Trongsa	Tashiling	3	9	10
33003	Trongsa	Langthel	3	9	10
33004	Trongsa	Korphu	3	9	10
33005	Trongsa	Nubi	3	9	10
33006	Trongsa	Drakteng	3	9	10
33007	Trongsa	Tangsibji	3	9	10
34002	Bumthang	Chumey	3	9	10
34003	Bumthang	Tang	3	9	10
34004	Bumthang	Ura	3	9	10
34005	Bumthang	Chhokor	3	9	10
35001	Dagana	Dagana	3	9	10
35002	Dagana	Dagapela	3	9	10
35003	Dagana	Drujegang	3	9	10
35004	Dagana	Kana	3	9	10
36001	Zhemgang	Zhemgang	4	10	11
36002	Zhemgang	Trong	4	10	11
36003	Zhemgang	Nangkor	4	10	11
36004	Zhemgang	Ngangla	4	10	11
41001	Samdrup Jongkhar	Samdrupjongkhar	3	9	10
41103	Samdrup Jongkhar	Samdrupcholing	3	9	10
41204	Samdrup Jongkhar	Gomdar	3	9	10
41406	Samdrup Jongkhar	Phuntshothang	2	8	9
41507	Samdrup Jongkhar	Orong	3	9	10
41608	Samdrup Jongkhar	Martshala	3	9	10
41709	Samdrup Jongkhar	Pemathang	3	9	10
42001	Trashigang	Tashigang	4	10	11
42004	Trashigang	Rangjung	4	10	11
42005	Trashigang	Radhi	4	10	11
42006	Trashigang	Khaling	4	10	11
42007	Trashigang	Kanglung	4	10	11
42008	Trashigang	Bidung	4	10	11
42009	Trashigang	Kangpara	4	10	11
42011	Trashigang	Phongmey	4	10	11
42012	Trashigang	Yangnyer	4	10	11
42014	Trashigang	Bartsham	4	10	11
42102	Trashigang	Lumang	4	10	11
42210	Trashigang	Thrimshing	4	10	11
42305	Samdrup Jongkhar	Lanchenphu	3	9	10
43001	Mongar	Chali	4	10	11
43003	Mongar	Chaskhar	4	10	11
43003	Mongar	Drametse	4	10	11
43006	Trashiyangtse	Trashiyangtse	4	10	11
43007	Trashiyangtse	Doksum	4	10	11
43008	Trashiyangtse	Tongmizhangsa	4	10	11

Postcode	District	Locality	PFW Delivery Area	globalpriorityROW	globalpriorityROW
				Account Customers	Retail Customers
				Delivery Speed (Working Days)	Delivery Speed (Working Days)
43009	Trashigang	Jamkhar	4	10	11
43010	Trashiyangtse	Yalang	4	10	11
43011	Trashiyangtse	Ramjar	4	10	11
43012	Trashiyangtse	Toedtsho	4	10	11
43013	Trashiyangtse	Boomdeling	4	10	11
44002	Mongar	Saling	4	10	11
44003	Mongar	Ngatshang	4	10	11
44004	Mongar	Drametse	4	10	11
44004	Mongar	Drametse Tshowo	4	10	11
44005	Mongar	Saling	4	10	11
44006	Mongar	Mongar	4	10	11
44007	Mongar	Shermuhoong	4	10	11
44008	Mongar	Drepoong	4	10	11
44009	Mongar	Thangrong	4	10	11
45001	Lhuntse	Lhuntse	4	10	11
45002	Lhuntse	Tangmachu	4	10	11
45003	Lhuntse	Khoma	4	10	11
45004	Lhuntse	Maenbi	4	10	11
45005	Lhuntse	Gangzur	4	10	11
45006	Lhuntse	Tsenkhar	4	10	11
46001	Pemagatshel	Pemagatshel	4	10	11
46003	Pemagatshel	Zhangkhar	4	10	11
46004	Pemagatshel	Dechenling	4	10	11
46005	Pemagatshel	Chongshing	4	10	11
46006	Pemagatshel	Yurung	4	10	11
46007	Pemagatshel	Zoble	4	10	11
46008	Pemagatshel	Dungmin	4	10	11
46009	Pemagatshel	Shumar	4	10	11
46102	Pemagatshel	Nganglam	4	10	11